

The **GREAT BAY STEWARDS** Presents The 18th Annual Art of Great Bay Show

"New England from the Mountains to the Sea: The People and Places You'll Find Along the Way" April 5-7, 2024

ARTIST REGISTRATION FORM

Please submit to art.show@greatbaystewards.org by March 4, 2024

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
EMAIL:	
PHONE:	
ARTIST WEBSITE ADDRESS:	
ARTIST FACEBOOK PAGE:	
MEDIUM(S):	
I WISH TO DONATE A PIECE OF ARTWORK TO THE ART RAFFLE: 🛛 YES	NO
TITLE/MEDIUM:	

PLEASE EMAIL THE FOLLOWING ITEMS TO art.show@greatbaystewards.org:

□ Artist Bio □ Artwork Images (JPEG, preferred)

Art images may be used by the Great Bay Stewards for promotional efforts, including but not limited to, social media, website, posters and press releases.

GUIDELINES:

Hanging works for sale will be limited to the hanging area of one display panel, for a total size not to exceed 30 inches by 48 inches. The committee reserves the right to limit hung works to these dimensions. Only original pieces or, for photography, numbered limited editions will be considered for the show. If you have previously participated in the show, please bring works not shown in previous years. If you have any questions or concerns about the size of your works, please email the committee at art.show@greatbaystewards.org. Collections of fine crafts such as sculpture, glass, pottery, fabric, and jewelry will be restricted to one-half of a table (3 feet by 4 feet) unless otherwise notified by the committee.

If you already know the title, medium, and prices of the pieces you plan to submit, please provide that information below (we understand that this may change):

TITLE	MEDIUM	PRICE

Please keep in mind that the Art of Great Bay is a fundraiser for the Great Bay Stewards. As a courtesy, any private commissions arranged during the Art of Great Bay are subject to the same *30% commission as the sale of all artwork during the event.*

The Great Bay Stewards invites all artists to attend the opening reception on Friday, April 5, 2024, from 5:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m.

WAIVER:

I agree that the Great Bay Discovery Center, the Hugh Gregg Coastal Conservation Center and the Great Bay Stewards cannot be held liable for damage or loss to any works delivered to them by me or by my agent(s) for the "Art of Great Bay" exhibition, to be prepared and held from April 5 to 7, 2024.

SIGNATURE: _____ DATE: _____